產品名稱:
Powerfix Steel Shelving Units
Hazard:

The recalled shelving units can be missing wall mounting hardware, which is used to attach the shelving unit to the wall to prevent it from tipping or falling, posing tip-over and entrapment hazards.

補救措施:
Refund
Replace
產品召回日期:
十一月 25, 2020
產品件數:

About 4,000

消費者聯絡點:

Contact Lidl US toll-free at 844-747-5435 from 8 a.m. to  9 p.m. ET Monday through Friday or online at www.lidl.com and click on “product recalls” at the bottom of the page or go to the “contact us” page at https://www.lidl.com/contact-us.

產品召回細節

Description:

This recall involves Lidl’s Powerfix Metal Shelving Units.  They are 59 inches tall, stand upright, and contain four metal shelves.  They come in a box marked with article number 314367 and UPC 4017239206062.  One of the shelves in the unit is marked with a white sticker with the article number 314367.

Article Number:

UPC:

314367

4017239206062

 

 
補救措施:

Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled shelving units if they do not have mounting hardware attaching them to the wall and contact Lidl for free mounting hardware or return the shelving unit to Lidl for a full refund.

事故/受傷:

None reported.

在哪兒銷售:

Lidl US stores in Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Maryland, Georgia, Delaware, Pennsylvania, New Jersey and New York from June 2019 through May 2020 for between $20 and $25.

進口商:

Lidl US Trading LLC, of Arlington, Va.

生產地:
Germany
產品召回號碼:
21-038
This recall was conducted, voluntarily by the company, under CPSC’s Fast Track Recall process. Fast Track recalls are initiated by firms, who commit to work with CPSC to quickly announce the recall and remedy to protect consumers.